

Southeast Louisiana Flood Protection Authority - West
Bid SLFPAW-2017-282WBV-18.2 Levee Lift Prior to Armoring
Bid Tabulation
Novmber 29, 2017

			Bidder		Bidder		
Total Base Bid			Beverly Construction Co., LLC		Durr Heavy Construction		
			\$	3,338,779.00	\$	2,947,002.35	\$
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Mobilization and Demobilization						
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE
1	1	Lump Sum	\$ 202,000.90	\$ 202,000.90	\$ 228,800.00	\$ 228,800.00	\$ 311,288.20
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Clearing						
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE
2	26.93	Acre	\$ 900.00	\$ 24,237.00	\$ 517.00	\$ 13,922.81	\$ 1,556.66
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Embankment, Compacted Fill						
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE
3	87600	Cubic Yard	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,628,000.00	\$ 25.20	\$ 2,207,520.00	\$ 27.83
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Granular Surfacing (Crushed Stone)						
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE
4	1850	Cubic Yard	\$ 73.00	\$ 135,050.00	\$ 74.30	\$ 137,455.00	\$ 71.11
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Truck Wash Down Rack						
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE
5	1	Lump Sum	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5,813.00	\$ 5,813.00	\$ 12,728.47
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Silt Fence						
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE
6	29260	Linear Foot	\$ 3.00	\$ 87,780.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 102,410.00	\$ 3.01
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Construction Layout						
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE
7	1	Lump Sum	\$ 34,700.00	\$ 34,700.00	\$ 72,806.00	\$ 72,806.00	\$ 64,002.54
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Excavation of Stone Access Roads						
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE
8	1850	Cubic Yard	\$ 12.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 4.35
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Seeding and Mulching						
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE
9	37.77	Acre	\$ 3,730.00	\$ 140,882.10	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 147,869.55	\$ 3,111.86
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Fertilizer						
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE
10	1700	Pound	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 3.25
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Seperator Geotextile						
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE
11	5555	Square Yard	\$ 1.60	\$ 8,888.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 9,165.75	\$ 1.74
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Lime Soil Amendment						
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE
12	37.77	Ton	\$ 800.00	\$ 30,216.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 4,230.24	\$ 848.69

Southeast Louisiana Flood Protection Authority - West
Bid SLFPAW-2017-282WBV-18.2 Levee Lift Prior to Armoring
Bid Tabulation
Novmber 29, 2017

				Bidder
				Pontchartrain Partners, L.L.C.
Total Base Bid				3,260,302.33
DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Mobilization and Demobilization				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
1	1	Lump Sum	\$	311,288.20
DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Clearing				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
2	26.93	Acre	\$	41,920.85
DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Embankment, Compacted Fill				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
3	87600	Cubic Yard	\$	2,437,908.00
DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Granular Surfacing (Crushed Stone)				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
4	1850	Cubic Yard	\$	131,553.50
DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Truck Wash Down Rack				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
5	1	Lump Sum	\$	12,728.47
DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Silt Fence				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
6	29260	Linear Foot	\$	88,072.60
DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Construction Layout				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
7	1	Lump Sum	\$	64,002.54
DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Excavation of Stone Access Roads				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
8	1850	Cubic Yard	\$	8,047.50
DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Seeding and Mulching				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
9	37.77	Acre	\$	117,534.95
DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Fertilizer				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
10	1700	Pound	\$	5,525.00
DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Seperator Geotextile				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
11	5555	Square Yard	\$	9,665.70
DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Lime Soil Amendment				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
12	37.77	Ton	\$	32,055.02

Southeast Louisiana Flood Protection Authority - West
Bid SLFPAW-2017-282WBV-18.2 Levee Lift Prior to Armoring
Bid Tabulation
Novmber 29, 2017

			Bidder		Bidder		
			Phylway Construction		Shavers - Whittle Construction, L.L.C.		
Total Base Bid			\$	3,192,796.50	\$	3,346,651.00	\$
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Mobilization and Demobilization						
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE
1	1	Lump Sum	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 335,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Clearing						
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE
2	26.93	Acre	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 32,316.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 44,434.50	\$ 1,300.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Embankment, Compacted Fill						
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE
3	87600	Cubic Yard	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,365,200.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,715,600.00	\$ 42.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Granular Surfacing (Crushed Stone)						
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE
4	1850	Cubic Yard	\$ 75.00	\$ 138,750.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 104,525.00	\$ 63.50
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Truck Wash Down Rack						
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE
5	1	Lump Sum	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Silt Fence						
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE
6	29260	Linear Foot	\$ 4.30	\$ 125,818.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 73,150.00	\$ 4.25
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Construction Layout						
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE
7	1	Lump Sum	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Excavation of Stone Access Roads						
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE
8	1850	Cubic Yard	\$ 12.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 19,425.00	\$ 17.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Seeding and Mulching						
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE
9	37.77	Acre	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 135,972.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 130,306.50	\$ 45,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Fertilizer						
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE
10	1700	Pound	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1.20
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Seperator Geotextile						
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE
11	5555	Square Yard	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,665.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,332.50	\$ 4.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Lime Soil Amendment						
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)	UNIT PRICE
12	37.77	Ton	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,665.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 28,327.50	\$ 100.00

Southeast Louisiana Flood Protection Authority - West
Bid SLFPAW-2017-282WBV-18.2 Levee Lift Prior to Armoring
Bid Tabulation
Novmber 29, 2017

				Bidder
				Cycle Construction Co., L.L.C.
Total Base Bid				4,675,491.00
DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Mobilization and Demobilization				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
1	1	Lump Sum	\$	335,000.00
DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Clearing				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
2	26.93	Acre	\$	35,009.00
DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Embankment, Compacted Fill				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
3	87600	Cubic Yard	\$	3,679,200.00
DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Granular Surfacing (Crushed Stone)				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
4	1850	Cubic Yard	\$	117,475.00
DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Truck Wash Down Rack				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
5	1	Lump Sum	\$	80,000.00
DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Silt Fence				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
6	29260	Linear Foot	\$	124,355.00
DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Construction Layout				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
7	1	Lump Sum	\$	75,000.00
DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Excavation of Stone Access Roads				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
8	1850	Cubic Yard	\$	31,450.00
DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Seeding and Mulching				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
9	37.77	Acre	\$	169,965.00
DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Fertilizer				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
10	1700	Pound	\$	2,040.00
DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Seperator Geotextile				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
11	5555	Square Yard	\$	22,220.00
DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Lime Soil Amendment				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
12	37.77	Ton	\$	3,777.00